Putting the Community First BIAIRIN|E|T

LONDON BOROUGH

MEETING
LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

DATE AND TIME

MONDAY 26TH JANUARY, 2015
AT 12.00 PM

VENUE
HENDON TOWN HALL, THE BURROUGHS, LONDON NW4 4BQ

Dear Councillors,

Please find enclosed further additional papers relating to the following items for the above
mentioned meeting which were not available at the time of collation of the agenda.

Item No Title of Report Pages
5.2 FURTHER ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REVIEW OF PREMISES 1-22
LICENCE - FUNKY BROWNZ, THE GLEN, 63 THE HYDE, LONDON,
NW9

Governance Service governance.service@barnet.gov.uk
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1
21 January 2015 Environment and Enterprise

Customer ref: 4480 Corporate Director — Caroline Bruce

P Sivashankar.

Dear Sivashankar
Training Course Booking

Thank you for using our training services. | can confirm your booking(s) as detailed on the attached list. Please note
the dates and times of the course and check if your details are correct. Contact us if you require any amendments.

All candidates must bring along photo identification (e.g. passport, signed photo driving licence) which will be

requested prior to sitting the exam. Failure to bring photo identification will result in the person not being able to sit
the exam

It would be helpful if candidates could arrive approximately fifteen minutes before the course, as this will allow time
for registration and enable a prompt start. Light refreshments will be provided during each session.

Although a fully illustrated course book will be provided, candidates may wish to take notes and are therefore advised
to bring pen and paper with them. The exam will take place at the end of the second session. | hope you find the
course both beneficial and enjoyable.

Should you require any further information, please email TechnicalServices@harrow.gov.uk or telephone 020 8736
6226.

Yours sincerely

/7 Cdin

M Carolan

Technical Support Officer
Technical Services
Environment and Enterprise

address Harrow Council, Civic Centre PO Box 18, Station Road, Harrow, HA1 2UT
‘ol 020 8736 6226 email TechnicalServices@hamrow.gov.uk — wel www. harrow.gov.uk fax 0845 280 1845



Confirmed bookings
21 January 2015

Customer Harrow Commercial Team
P Sivashankar. L

It should be noted that whilst no refund can be given, every effort will be made to provide
candidates with a place on a future course where cancellation of the original booking is
unavoidable. In addition, applicants may nominate a deputy to attend where the original
candidate is unavailable.

Course: 28 January 2015 and Central Depot, Forward Drive
Times: Starts at 10am and finishes at 5pm.

Hamit Jashanica.
Mr Michael Jabez Surjokusum

Prahlad Dhungana.
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Training

Finding it
Unit 6, Central Depot, Forward Drive Harrow Middlesex HA3 8NT

Central depot is a 10-minute walk away from the Civic Centre. The training room is situated in
Unit 6, a single-storey building within the Central Depot complex. If you get lost you can
check in at the reception desk on the ground floor of unit 1.

By train
Harrow and Wealdstone British Rail station (Euston — Watford — Northampton — Birmingham) is
about a mile away from Forward Drive. Come out the station, proceed to the traffic lights and

go right down Masons Avenue. The turn off for Forward Drive is just past Bakkavor Pizzas on
the right.

Harrow on the Hill tube station is about a 30 minutes walk away. This is on the metropolitan
line (Baker Street, Amersham, Watford, Uxbridge etc) and on the Chiltern line (Marylebone —
Aylesbury).

By bus

Take the H10 bus to Harrow Leisure centre, and Forward Drive is less than 5 minutes away.

From Harrow on the Hill, take any of the 340 140 258 or 182 to Harrow & Wealdstone Station
and proceed by foot down Masons Avenue for 10 minutes to reach Forward Drive

By car

Parking at Forward Drive is limited and you may be clamped or blocked in by buses etc if you
use the wrong space. Proceed down Masons Avenue and turn down Forward Drive to the side
of Bakkavor Pizzas. Follow the road around, staying in the left hand lane (the right hand lane
leads to the Civic Amenity Site). Proceed through the barrier and park in the designated visitor
areas only.

Alternative parking can be found at the Harrow Leisure Centre, which is free. There is also
some parking available in nearby residential roads (some with parking restrictions) or a multi-
storey car park within Wealdstone, a 10-minute walk from the offices.
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ComEIiance Direct

From: Innpacked Bookings Team <bookings@innpacked.com>
Sent: 14 January 2015 16:23

To: office@compliancedirectltd.com

Cc: h.towsey@popalltraining.co.uk

Subject: Award for Personal Licence Holders

Dear Hamit

Re: APLH

Date: 13/01/2015

Venue: London Covent Garden

Congratulations on passing your APLH.

Questions
Name DOB Correct  Required Result
[3349675] JASHANICA HAMIT 01/05/1975 33 28 Passed

We will forward your certificate as soon as it is received from BIIAB which is generally within 10 working days.
Please confirm that your name is spelled correctly within 24 hours of receipt of this email. 1f your name appears
incorrectly on this letter. please contact Innpacked immediately as this is the name that will appear on your certificate.
(Replacement is £30 plus VAT).

Regards

lan Crockard FBII tp

Director

BIl NITA TRAINING AWARD WINNERS 2006
BII NITA TRAINING AWARD WINNERS 2008

IHHD dC ke d training consultants
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Comeliance Direct

From: shankar <office@compliancedirectitd.com>
Sent: 03 December 2014 09:17

To: ‘Carabine, Chris'

Cc: 'Info @ Funky Brownz'

Subject: FW: Funky Brownz, 63-65 The Hyde, Hendon

Dear Mr Carabine,
Please accept my apologies for late reply.

Please see below the email sent from Funky Brownz to your colleague informing Compliance Direct Ltd's
appointment as their representative to deal with the current matter at the premises.

If this is unsatisfactory, please let us know what kind of instruction your department will be requiring for you to
engage in discussions regards to the above premises.

However, in the meantime, we have been notified that the works at the premises have come to a level where an
inspector can assess for the purposes of opening to public. Whilst we agree this is short notice, but we are quite
confident your team would be able to visit the premises by tomorrow midday to see whether the premises now can
be open to public. We hope you would understand the pressures businesses are under and it is very important that
if we are able to open for Thursday evening we would like to achieve that with your team's help.

We would like to first bring this current issues at the premises to a close before we can bring the other matters we
have raised to your attention as we do not think it is fair on our client to get involved in matters relating to their
representative and the Council.

If your team is able to make this visit, we will make sure we work to the officers' calendar.

Kind Regards

P Sivashankar (MIOL)
44(0)7879473696

www.compliancedirectltd.com

Compliance Advice and Training, Planning and Appeals, Licensing Reviews, Shisha compliance, Site Plans,
Construction Management and general Regulatory matters
http://www.Iinkedin.com/pub/puthrasingam-sivashankar/64/663/9a7

This e-mail message is confidential and for use by the addressee only. If the message is received by anyone other
than the addressee, please return the message to the sender by replying to it and then delete the message from
your computer.

Internet e-mails are not necessarily secure. Compliance Direct Ltd does not accept responsibility for changes made
to this message after it was sent. Compliance Direct Ltd may monitor e-mails for business and operational purposes.
By replying to this message you give your consent to our monitoring of your email communications with us.

Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to avoid the transmission of viruses, it is the responsibility of the recipient
to ensure that the onward transmission, opening or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely
affect its systems or data. No responsibility is accepted by Compliance Direct Ltd in this regard and the recipient
should carry out such virus and other checks as it considers appropriate

1
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Compliance Direct Ltd, Registered in England No. 8832658. Registered Office: 52 Roxeth Green Avenue, Harrow.
HA2 8AF.

From: Funky Brownz [mailto:info@funkybrownz.co.uk]
Sent: 21 November 2014 16:49

To: elaine.blencowe@barner.gov.uk

Cc: office@compliancedirectltd.com

Subject: Re: Funky Brownz, 63-65 The Hyde, Hendon

Dear Elaine,

Here with | confirm that Mr Sivashankar from Direct Compliance is our licensing consultant. We have instructed him

to deal with the matters relating to 63-65 The Hyde, NW9 6LE on out behalf. If you have any questions relating to
the above premises please contact him directly.

| believe he has sent you an email latest and is awaiting your response.

Kind regards

Vaishali

Sent from my iPhone=
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By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted
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